STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2021 No. 1317

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The Borough Council of Calderdale (A629, Southern Section, Halifax) (Highway Improvements) (West Yorkshire Plus Transport Fund, Phase 1b) (Calder and Hebble Navigation Bridge) Scheme 2020 Confirmation Instrument 2021

Made - - - - 18th November 2021
Coming into force 2nd December 2021

THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF CALDERDALE (A629, SOUTHERN SECTION, HALIFAX) (HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS) (WEST YORKSHIRE PLUS TRANSPORT FUND, PHASE 1B) (CALDER AND HEBBLE NAVIGATION BRIDGE) SCHEME 2020 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2021

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as the Borough Council of...
- 2. The Borough Council of Calderdale (A629, Southern Section, Halifax) (Highway...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — The Borough Council of Calderdale (A629, Southern Section, Halifax (Highway Improvements) (West Yorkshire Plus Transport Fund Phase 1b) (Calder and Hebble Navigation Bridge) Scheme 2020

THE SCHEDULE TO —

THE SCHEME

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CALDER AND HEBBLE NAVIGATION BRIDGE
POINTS OF COMMENCEMENT AND TERMINATION
SPAN
HEADWAY
WATERWAY

Document Generated: 2023-06-17

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

Explanatory Note